Minutes of IQAC Meetings and Action Taken Report, Barama College, Barama

Dated: 11-05-2022

Under the chairmanship of the Principal, Dr. Tiken Ch. Das, a meeting of the Core Committee of IQAC was conducted on 11-05-2022 to discuss about the preparation by the college for the NAAC Peer Team visit. After a threadbare discussion on the agenda, the following resolutions

were undertaken:

Resolutions:

1. The meeting resolves to form a team to receive the Peer Team and to provide them all

necessary help.

2. The meeting resolves to take necessary care about the transportation of the Peer Team of

NAAC to the college.

Action Taken Report:

1. A team consisting of- Dr. Anil Kr. Jain, Mr. Tapan Deka and Mr. Bikash Kr. Bora, was

assigned the responsibility of receiving the Peer Team.

2. Mr. Bikash Kr. Bora was assigned to guide the Peer Team to the college.

For Principal, Barama College, Barama

Principal Barama College Barama Minutes of IQAC Meetings and Action Taken Report, Barama College, Barama

Dated: 28-05-2022

Under the chairmanship of the Principal, Dr. Tiken Ch. Das, a meeting of the Core Committee of IQAC was conducted on 11-05-2022 to discuss about progress of work assigned to concerned Criteria-in-Charges for the preparation of SSR for 3rd Cycle of assessment by the Peer Team of NAAC. After a threadbare discussion on the agenda, the following resolutions were undertaken:

Resolutions:

1. The meeting today resolves that the Criteria-in-Charges should look into every aspect of the concerned criteria and get themselves ready, along with Power Point Presentation to

face the Peer Team of NAAC.

2. The meeting today resolves that the Coordinator of IQAC should hold discussions with the Criteria-in-Charges about different aspects of the SSR. He should also look into all

the aspects of the SSR

Action Taken Report:

1. A date i.e.,04/06/20222 is fixed in the meeting for Power Point Presentationby the

Criteria-in-Charges.

2. The Coordinator of IQAC should also give aPower Point Presentation of the SSR on the

date i.e., 04/06/2022.

10

Fon Principal, Barama College, Barama

> Principal Barama College Barama